Product data sheet 6GK5302-7GD00-1EA3
Product-type designation SCALANCE X302-7EEC
SCALANCE X302-7EEC;
MANAGED IE SWITCH, COMPACT;
2 X 10/100/1000MBIT/S RJ45;
7 X 100MBIT/S LC FO PORTS;
24 V DC POWER SUPPLY;
LED-DIAGNOSTICS;
FAULT SIGNAL CONTACT;
SELECT/SET-BUTTON;
PROFINET-IO DEVICE;
NETWORK- MANAGEMENT;
INTEGRATED REDUNDANCY MANAGER;
OFFICE FEATURES (RSTP, VLAN, IGMP,..);
C-PLUG IN SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Transmission rate
Transfer rate / 1 10 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 2 100 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 3 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for network components or
terminal equipment / maximum
9
Number of electrical connections
• for network components and terminal equipment 2
• for signaling contact 1
• for power supply 1
• for redundant power supply 1
Design of electrical connection
• for network components and terminal equipment RJ45 port
• for signaling contact 2-pole terminal block
• for power supply 4-pole terminal block
Number of optical interfaces / for optical waveguide
• at 100 Mbit/s 7
Design of optical interface / for optical waveguide
• at 100 Mbit/s LC port (multimode up to 5 km)
6GK5302-7GD00-1EA3
Page 1/ 08/11/2014
subject to modifications
© Copyright Siemens AG 20146
Connectable optical power relative to 1 mW
• of the transmitter output -19 … -14 dB
• of the receiver input / maximum -14 dB
Optical sensitivity relative to 1 mW / of the receiver input / minimum -32 dB
Attenuation / of fiber-optic cable transmission link / minimum
necessary
0 dB
Range / at the optical interface / depending on the optical fiber used 0 … 5 km
design of the removable storage / C-PLUG Yes